

CHAKRI

MMGSY (RAWSESH)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

150

BANDHA SABALPUR VILLAGE TO DARWA

HIGH SCHOOL.

DIVISION

Agreement No - 08/BAD/MMGSY (RAWSESH) 24-25-

SUB-DIVISION

VIKAS KUMAR SINHA

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1908

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd on A/C Bill					
Name of work - Construction and five year maintenance of road from Bandha Sabalpur Village to Dorwa High School under MGSY (AWSESH) scheme					
Name of Contractor - Shri Vikas Kumar Singh, At Flat No. - 4C, IPC residency Aptt., Sahab Polder road Deeghar Thakland					
Agreement No. - 08/SB/4MGSY (AWSESH) /2024-25					
Date of commencement - 19-08-2024					
Date of completion - 18-08-2025					
Work done					
Record entry					
Date - 05-12-2024					
(i) Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structure up to 3.0m depth as per drawing - do - do - do -					
for 2x1m 600mm dia HP culvert					
$2 \times 2m \times 3.90m \times 1.15 \times 1.50m =$					26.91 m ³
below HP					
$2 \times 1m \times 5.730m \times 1.13 \times 0.365 =$					4.413
for 0.21m 1000mm dia HP culvert					
$2 \times 2m \times 6.45m \times 1.40m \times 1.50 =$					54.18
above					
IP 2x2m $4.850 \times 1.53 \times 0.365 =$					5.417
					Qty = 90.92 m ³
for 05/12/24					
for 05/12/24					

Continuation KE

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(i) Const ⁿ of benchmark pillar at					
city side T.M.B P-(5)	02 Nos				
		Rs 4549.83/each			Rs 9100 =
(ii) Const ⁿ of reference pillar at					
city side T.M.B P-(5)	07 Nos				
		Rs 2077.90/each			Rs 14685 =
(iii) Clearing & grubbing road land at					
city side T.M.B P-(5)	0.595 Hec				
		Rs 76926.08/each			Rs 457712 =
(iv) Const ⁿ of embankment keep up to 100cm at					
city side T.M.B P-(5)	1151.55 m ³				
		Rs 257.97/m ³			Rs 297065 =
(v) Const ⁿ of embankment 100cm at					
city side T.M.B P-(5)	2686.95 m ³				
		Rs 182.75/m ³			Rs 491040 =
(vi) Const ⁿ of Subgrade keep 100cm at					
city side T.M.B P-(5)	3696.00 m ³				
		Rs 241.51/m ³			Rs 900541 =
(vii) Const ⁿ of G.S.D Gr-5 at					
city side T.M.B P-(5)	1296.00 m ³				
		Rs 2774.63/m ³			Rs 3595920 =
(viii) P/R work Gr-112 at					
city side T.M.B P-(17)	449.999 m ³				
		Rs 4214.70/m ³			Rs 1896611 =
				Rs	73,16,733 =

Continued...

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs 73,16,733:-
(9) PIR MMSY Lays d —					
Qty side T.M.B P-(11) 02 m					
	QD 14833	05/	each d		29666:-
(10) EFW in excavation d —					
Qty side T.M.B P-(8) 90.92 m ³					
	QD 405.83	/m ³			36898:-
(11) PIR PCEMS in foundation d —					
Qty side T.M.B P-(5) 14.88 m ³					
	QD 263.98	/m ³			93221:-
(12) PIR PCEMS in substructure d —					
Qty side T.M.B P-(9) 1 (10)					
	= (88.456 m ³ + 9.36 m ³) = 97.816 m ³				
	QD 7219.30	/m ³			7061632:-
(13) PIR RCH 1/3 600mm dia HP d —					
Qty side T.M.B P-(10) 15.0 m					
	QD 3258.02	m			48870:-
(14) PIR RCH 1/3 1000mm dia HP d —					
Qty side T.M.B P-(10) 15.0 m					
	QD 7643.88	/m			114658:-
					Rs 83,46,209:-
Add. 18% GST					Rs 15,02,318:-
Add. 1% L. Chgs					Rs 83,462:-
Add. S. Fee side T.M.B P-(5) & (11)					Rs 211910:-
					Total Rs 1,01,43,899:-
Less 1.70% below as per B.S. CD					Rs 1,72,446:-
					Rs 99,71,453:-
Less previous bill payment of Rs 64,73,831:-					
					Payable Rs 34,97,622:-

17/01/2025 Continuation
J.E.

17-1-25
KE